
Renewal & Amendment No. 2 to Agreement A-15549 
With Vigilant Neuromonitoring, LLC 

 

 
RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER (COUNTY OF MONTEREY) AND 

VIGILANT NEUROMONITORING, LLC 
FOR 

INTRAOPERATIVE NEUROPHYSIOLOGICAL MONITORING 
 

 
This Renewal and Amendment No. 1 to the County of Monterey, Natividad Medical Center (NMC) 
Agreement for Services is made and entered into, by and between the County of Monterey (hereinafter 
“County”), a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center, an 
acute care hospital (hereinafter, "NMC"), and Vigilant Neuromonitoring, LLC (hereinafter 
“CONTRACTOR”); From this point forward, the party referenced previously as “NMC” shall 
be referenced as “COUNTY” and collectively, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR are referred 
to as the “Parties” to this Agreement, with respect to the following: 
 

RECITALS 
 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR had previously entered into an Agreement for Services 
(hereinafter “Agreement”) on October 1, 2021 to provide intraoperative neurophysiological monitoring 
services for Natividad Medical Center with a two year term and a total Agreement amount not to exceed 
$200,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on September 30, 2023; and  
 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to renew and amend the Agreement retroactive to 
October 1, 2023, to extend the term for an additional three (3) year period through September 30, 2026 for 
a revised full Agreement term of October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2026 to allow for continued need 
of CONTRACTOR’s services, and no change to the total Agreement amount not to exceed $200,000. 
 

AGREEMENT 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 
 
The Agreement is hereby renewed and amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the original 
Agreement incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below. 
 
1. Section 5.1 “Term” Section in the Agreement shall be amended to the following: 

“The term of this Agreement is from October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2026 unless sooner 
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement” 

 
2. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement or this Renewal and 

Amendment No. 1, the provisions of this Renewal and Amendment No. 1 shall govern. 
 
3. This Renewal and Amendment is effective retroactively on October 1, 2023.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FBBD1B32-E8C6-43D4-97DF-D29AB998FE1B



DocuSign Envelope ID: FBBD1B32-E8C6-43D4-97DF-D29AB998FE1B

1/16/2024 | 5:09 PM PST

1/17/2024 | 7:54 AM PST

1/17/2024 | 8:19 AM PST




